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2025 Region 6 Track & Field Championships
East High School - Salt Lake City, UT

May 7, 2025 - May 8, 2025

Meet Program

Girl's 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Maddie Reeder So HIGH 10:48.02
2) Bridget Smit Fr BRTN 10:54.39
3) Lauren McMaster Fr SKYL 11:37.88
4) Sophie Sullivan Sr SKYL 11:40.57
5) Sophie Kolb Sr SKYL 12:18.16
6) Katelyn Vickers Jr ALTA 12:18.59
7) Emme Fernley So SKYL 12:40.04
8) Lena Buccambuso Fr HIGH 12:44.54
9) Aduh Sandulli Fr SKYL 12:47.96

10) Havalah Heale So WEST 12:50.26
11) Amy Rowley Fr BRTN 12:53.53

Section 2 of 2
1) London Vierkant So ALTA 13:25.74
2) Anna Evans Jr BRTN 13:29.09
3) Annalise Ellsworth So ALTA 13:29.17
4) Sloane Inskeep Jr WEST 13:30.20
5) Jasmine Diorio Sr BRTN 13:36.64
6) Anne Allred Jr BRTN 13:37.42
7) Penelope Miller Jr WEST 13:52.92
8) Cora Hayes Jr EAST NM
9) Katherine Stewart So EAST NM

10) Agnieszka Boyd Fr HIGH NM
11) Ellie Davis Fr HIGH NM
12) Lila Johnson Jr HIGH NM
13) Chloe Beck So WEST NM
14) Grace Peterson Fr WEST NM

Boy's 3200 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Aidan Neal Jr ALTA 9:08.46
2) Davis Howe Sr SKYL 9:33.26
3) Ezra Heckmann Jr SKYL 9:37.70
4) Ethan Mendes Sr ALTA 9:40.55
5) Jack Jensen Sr ALTA 9:50.88
6) Easton Evers So BRTN 9:55.18
7) Jacob Boyden Jr SKYL 9:57.19
8) Whittaker Bettis Fr BRTN 10:03.22
9) Josh Jackson Jr HIGH 10:04.67

10) Tyler Walsh Jr ALTA 10:05.46
11) Jackson Smeal So WEST 10:22.18
12) Ty Lubers Jr BRTN 10:29.52
13) Carter Adams Jr OLYM 10:40.05

Section 2 of 2
1) Alonzo Otterstrom Jr WEST 11:04.20
2) Eddy Wall Sr OLYM 11:07.62
3) Landon Summers Fr BRTN 11:10.33
4) Maciver Spencer So BRTN 11:15.70
5) Luca DiGregorio Sr HIGH 11:23.45
6) Clark Hanley So ALTA 11:29.98
7) Drew Crouch Sr SKYL NM
8) Xavier Flowers Jr SKYL NM
9) Benji Dansie Jr HIGH NM

10) Roman Remke Fr HIGH NM
11) Peter Ward Fr HIGH NM
12) Logan Pugh So OLYM NM
13) Parker Gaerte So WEST NM

Girl's 100 MH Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Bella Ayers -- BRTN 17.860
2) Faith Nuetzel Sr EAST 17.637
3) Leelu Bare Sr SKYL 16.753
4) August Bigler Jr OLYM 15.885
5) Eliza Mildon So SKYL 16.658
6) Jyllian Petty Jr WEST 17.448
7) Elba Costa Jr HIGH 17.726
8) Diya John So SKYL 17.896

Boy's 110 MH Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Benjamin Young Sr ALTA 17.031
2) Bryant Hill Sr BRTN 16.355
3) Calvin Hawkins Jr BRTN 15.755
4) Demetruis Taylor So EAST 14.229
5) Beau LaFluer -- BRTN 14.753
6) Nathan Fadenrecht Sr SKYL 16.184
7) Noah Whitmore Jr BRTN 16.534
8) Philip Kaufman Fr OLYM 17.191

Girl's 100 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Cambelle Jones Sr HIGH 13.288
2) Lydia Bell Fr BRTN 13.072
3) Mac Beckham Sr WEST 12.934
4) Macey Rockwood Jr ALTA 12.751
5) Sofia Crespin So BRTN 12.874
6) Sydney Backman Sr HIGH 13.039
7) Elise Germer Sr BRTN 13.197
8) Breanna Kitiona So OLYM 13.410

Boy's 100 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Peyton Heffron Jr HIGH 11.538
2) Charlie McConkie Sr HIGH 11.254
3) Evan Morton Jr ALTA 11.167
4) Kenny Oswald Sr OLYM 11.122
5) Alema Masina Sr SKYL 11.150
6) Ryker Ellis Jr ALTA 11.176
7) Max McGrath Sr HIGH 11.418
8) Isaac Pace Sr HIGH 11.550

Girl's 4x100 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Olympus HS A NM

  Ruby Brockbank (Jr), Breanna Kitiona (So), Vivienne Ford (So), 
  Charity Thompson (Sr), London Nielsen (Sr), 

2) Skyline HS A 53.59
  Tessa Packard Ampula (Sr), Marianna Rotondi (So), Evelyn Olesen (Fr), 
  Eliza Mildon (So), 

3) Alta HS A 50.52
  Megan Johnson (So), Jessica Roberts (Jr), Willow Stevens (Jr), 
  Macey Rockwood (Jr), Bailey Berry (Fr), Whitney Stoker (Fr)

4) Highland HS A 49.15
  Sydney Backman (Sr), Cambelle Jones (Sr), Meg Murdock (Sr), 
  Marley Larkin (Sr), Kate Gottfredson (So), Kadence Gholson (Jr)

5) Brighton HS A 50.42
  Jada Knuttgen (Sr), Lydia Bell (Fr), Sofia Crespin (So), 
  Elise Germer (Sr), Cora Germer (Fr), Kiara Collins (So)

6) East HS A 50.63
  Jazmin Calderon Cortes (Sr), Faith Nuetzel (Sr), Samantha Fuller (Jr), 
  Nyiema Wood (So), 

7) West HS A
  Mac Beckham (Sr), Ryan Alvey (Sr), Tia Pan (Jr), 
  Zoe Mould (Sr), Hazel Bay (Sr), Taralynn Bui (Sr)

Boy's 4x100 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) West HS A

  Chachi Pan (Sr), Lava Vailahi (Sr), Marquise Cornay (Sr), 
  Charlie Livers (Sr), Thatcher Rogers (Sr), Gatlin Haroldsen (So)

2) Olympus HS A 44.08
  Kirabo Nadauld (Fr), Kenny Oswald (Sr), Isaac Lofgran (Sr), 
  Beckham Allred (So), Tennyson Stewart (Sr), 

3) Highland HS A 43.74
  Luke Kearl (Sr), Jackson Folau (Jr), Peyton Heffron (Jr), 
  Max McGrath (Sr), Alexander Mitchell (Sr), Charlie McConkie (Sr)

4) East HS A 43.58
  Demetruis Taylor (So), Lucius Lutali (Sr), Eli Burton (So), 
  Tija Tate (Jr), 

5) Alta HS A 43.7
  Ryker Ellis (Jr), Evan Morton (Jr), Kenneth Rowe (Fr), 
  Colin Hansen (Jr), Jieqi Cai (Sr), Bridger Hansen (Sr)

6) Brighton HS A 43.97
  Calvin Hawkins (--), Trenton Heeymeyer (Jr), Gavin Roth (Sr), 
  Beau LaFluer (--), 

7) Skyline HS A 44.16
  Carson Stewart (Sr), Andrew Hanson (Sr), Winston Clegg (Fr), 
  Alema Masina (Sr), 

Girl's 400 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Stella Bollinger So BRTN 1:01.621
2) Abbey Thornton Sr WEST 1:01.308
3) Kadence Gholson Jr HIGH 1:00.583
4) Meg Murdock Sr HIGH 58.213
5) Natalie Roberts Sr WEST 1:00.327
6) Willow Stevens Jr ALTA 1:00.678
7) Frances Patten So OLYM 1:01.617
8) Elsa Paul Jr EAST 1:03.757

Boy's 400 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Shepherd Foy Sr SKYL 52.816
2) Asher Lucas Sr WEST 52.447
3) Dawson Douglas Sr ALTA 52.248
4) Griffin Backman Fr HIGH 49.594
5) Eli Burton So EAST 50.685
6) Peter Huntsman Jr HIGH 52.442
7) Laker Ferguson Sr ALTA 52.793
8) Alexander Mitchell Sr HIGH 53.301

Girl's 300 MH Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Alicia Sherod Jr HIGH 49.748
2) Eliza Mildon So SKYL 48.335
3) Megan Johnson So ALTA 48.157
4) August Bigler Jr OLYM 46.565
5) Leelu Bare Sr SKYL 47.394
6) Faith Nuetzel Sr EAST 48.213
7) Elba Costa Jr HIGH 48.694
8) Meg Fisher Fr OLYM 49.812
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Boy's 300 MH Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Charles Erickson Sr BRTN 43.699
2) Benjamin Young Sr ALTA 43.171
3) Calvin Hawkins Jr BRTN 41.656
4) Demetruis Taylor So EAST 38.598
5) Beau LaFluer -- BRTN 39.105
6) Porter Maughan Jr ALTA 42.958
7) Jackson Folau Jr HIGH 43.676
8) Logan Gaerte Jr WEST 44.228

Girl's 800 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 3
1) Iszabella Vangale Jr BRTN 2:52.09
2) Katelyn Vickers Jr ALTA 2:53.42
3) Grace Florian So EAST 2:55.24
4) Shaila Gomez Jr EAST 2:58.91
5) Shelly Hansen So SKYL NM
6) Aduh Sandulli Fr SKYL NM
7) Cora Hayes Jr EAST NM
8) Milagros Lopez Fr EAST NM
9) Evelyn Clayton Sr OLYM NM

10) Kate Leonard So WEST NM

Section 2 of 3
1) Marian Wrathall So HIGH 2:39.10
2) Talia Shilling Rabin Sr WEST 2:45.99
3) Lila Johnson Jr HIGH 2:46.10
4) Bostyn Beal Jr HIGH 2:46.64
5) Tyana Lake So BRTN 2:47.13
6) Scarlett Hughes So BRTN 2:48.80
7) Amelle Hortin Jr ALTA 2:49.00
8) Baya Rasmussen Jr BRTN 2:49.07
9) Elizabeth Thomas Jr WEST 2:51.13

10) Camilla Grant Sr ALTA 2:51.35

Section 3 of 3
1) Bridget Smit Fr BRTN 2:19.14
2) Kaja Wilcox Jr HIGH 2:20.14
3) Sofia Jourdon Sr OLYM 2:21.31
4) Sophie Sullivan Sr SKYL 2:22.07
5) Natalie Roberts Sr WEST 2:22.32
6) Maddie Reeder So HIGH 2:23.58
7) Lauren McMaster Fr SKYL 2:27.91
8) Anika Crawford Fr OLYM 2:28.82
9) Emme Fernley So SKYL 2:32.61

10) Ruby Lewis Sr ALTA 2:33.31
11) London Vierkant So ALTA 2:33.60
12) Denaeh King So EAST 2:34.08
13) Hannah Tsao Jr WEST 2:35.22

Boy's 800 meter Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 2
1) Myckle Ashmore So OLYM 2:09.61
2) Jack Jensen Sr ALTA 2:09.80
3) Luke Walsh Fr ALTA 2:11.76
4) Tyler Walsh Jr ALTA 2:11.76
5) Chinmay Goutham Sr WEST 2:12.44
6) Roman Remke Fr HIGH 2:19.21
7) Luca DiGregorio Sr HIGH 2:20.08
8) George Smith Sr HIGH 2:22.50
9) Oscar Cubias Jr WEST 2:26.31

10) Zaiden Rosenthal Fr EAST 2:29.67
11) Samuel Lara Jr EAST 2:44.87
12) Jorge Romos- Melendez Fr EAST 2:51.74
13) Deevas Mangar Jr EAST NM
14) Cameron Troili Jr EAST NM
15) Nigel Green Fr WEST NM
16) Magnus Parkinson Fr WEST NM

Section 2 of 2
1) Aidan Neal Jr ALTA 1:56.31
2) Lorenzo Brandt Sr SKYL 1:58.67
3) Jacob Boyden Jr SKYL 1:59.00
4) Alexander Garcia Jr WEST 1:59.22
5) Zac Ingles -- BRTN 1:59.37
6) Myles Jessen So ALTA 2:00.33
7) Ezra Heckmann Jr SKYL 2:00.60

8) Davis Howe Sr SKYL 2:01.15
9) Finn Rutledge Sr OLYM 2:01.36

10) Jacob Ward Sr HIGH 2:01.77
11) Easton Evers So BRTN 2:02.53
12) Rocco Wharton Sr SKYL 2:02.83
13) Whittaker Bettis Fr BRTN 2:03.70
14) Cruz Hazen Sr BRTN 2:04.38
15) Atticus May So HIGH 2:07.83
16) Ethan Bryan -- BRTN 2:08.44

Girl's 200 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Zoe Mould Sr WEST 27.269
2) Meg Murdock Sr HIGH 27.007
3) Sofia Crespin So BRTN 26.590
4) Macey Rockwood Jr ALTA 25.198
5) Sydney Backman Sr HIGH 26.513
6) Lydia Bell Fr BRTN 26.777
7) Kadence Gholson Jr HIGH 27.023
8) Vivienne Ford So OLYM 27.370

Boy's 200 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Peyton Heffron Jr HIGH 23.517
2) Trenton Heeymeyer Jr BRTN 23.403
3) Ryker Ellis Jr ALTA 22.995
4) Evan Morton Jr ALTA 22.494
5) Alema Masina Sr SKYL 22.752
6) Kenneth Rowe Fr ALTA 23.380
7) Luke Kearl Sr HIGH 23.440
8) Dawson Douglas Sr ALTA 23.620

Girl's 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Highland HS A 4:06.12

  Kadence Gholson (Jr), Kaja Wilcox (Jr), Anna Moreno (So), 
  Meg Murdock (Sr), Marley Larkin (Sr), Kate Gottfredson (So)

2) Brighton HS A 4:20.08
  Bella Ayers (--), Amelia Paul (So), Stella Bollinger (So), 
  Kate Johns (Jr), 

3) Olympus HS A
  Frances Patten (So), Sofia Jourdon (Sr), Charity Thompson (Sr), 
  August Bigler (Jr), Anika Crawford (Fr), London Nielsen (Sr)

4) Alta HS A
  Niya Jaramillo (Sr), Hope Unfried (Jr), Whitney Stoker (Fr), 
  London Vierkant (So), Abigail Evans (Jr), Ruby Lewis (Sr)

5) West HS A
  Zoe Mould (Sr), Abbey Thornton (Sr), Madeleine Quinlan (Jr), 
  Natalie Roberts (Sr), Hannah Tsao (Jr), Maryanne Maughan (So)

6) Skyline HS A
  Leelu Bare (Sr), Lauren McMaster (Fr), Sophie Sullivan (Sr), 
  Aduh Sandulli (Fr), Sophie Kolb (Sr), Alexis Larson (Jr)

7) East HS A
  Jazmin Calderon Cortes (Sr), Elsa Paul (Jr), Rosemary Reynolds-Watkins (Fr), 
  Denaeh King (So), 

Boy's 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Highland HS A 3:31.94

  Alexander Mitchell (Sr), Luke Kearl (Sr), Peter Huntsman (Jr), 
  Griffin Backman (Fr), Max Pohman (So), Selleck Tedrow (Sr)

2) Alta HS A 3:34.02
  Dawson Douglas (Sr), Evan Eyink (So), Laker Ferguson (Sr), 
  Kenneth Rowe (Fr), Porter Maughan (Jr), Benjamin Young (Sr)

3) Brighton HS A 3:36.36
  Aaden Peterson (Jr), Zac Ingles (--), Teigan Black (--), 
  Ethan Bryan (--), 

4) Skyline HS A
  Shepherd Foy (Sr), Rocco Wharton (Sr), Aaron Guevara (Jr), 
  Carson Stewart (Sr), Davis Howe (Sr), Lorenzo Brandt (Sr)

5) East HS A
  Eli Burton (So), Oliver Oviedo Kellgreen (Sr), Lucius Lutali (Sr), 
  Demetruis Taylor (So), 

6) West HS A
  Logan Gaerte (Jr), Asher Iacob (Jr), Milo Shaw (Sr), 
  Asher Lucas (Sr), Alexander Garcia (Jr), Chinmay Goutham (Sr)

Boy's Long Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Lava Vailahi Sr WEST NM
2) Lincoln Rogers Sr WEST NM
3) Marquise Cornay Sr WEST NM
4) Isaac Lofgran Sr OLYM NM
5) Cody Smith Sr BRTN NM
6) Theo Sprull Jr HIGH 16-06.00
7) Teegan Lawlor Sr HIGH 17-00.00
8) Leodis McGruder Jr EAST 17-01.50
9) Kairo Cisneros -- BRTN 18-00.00

10) James Yeates Jr HIGH 18-02.00
11) Patrick Ledbetter So SKYL 18-06.00

Flight 2 of 2
1) Bryant Hill Sr BRTN 18-07.00
2) Max Pohman So HIGH 18-08.00
3) Andrew Hanson Sr SKYL 18-09.00
4) Jackson Folau Jr HIGH 18-10.00
5) Jariko Ciseneros -- BRTN 18-11.00
6) Jay Thompson So BRTN 19-00.00
7) Jadyn -Awan Taylor Jr EAST 19-04.00
8) Nathan Smith Jr SKYL 19-07.00
9) Porter Maughan Jr ALTA 20-00.50

10) Philip Ladua Sr WEST 20-02.00
11) Jaxon Toala Sr WEST 21-05.00

Girl's High Jump Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 1
1) Lucy Kaelberer Sr OLYM
2) Mia Sudol Jr BRTN NM
3) Amelia Paul -- BRTN NM
4) Scarlett Green So BRTN NM
5) Gia Caputo Fr HIGH 3-10.00
6) Scarlett Ransom Jr OLYM 4-04.00
7) Ivy Marquart Fr HIGH 4-04.00
8) Kiara Collins So BRTN 4-05.00
9) Madeleine Quinlan Jr WEST 4-06.00

10) Abigail Evans Jr ALTA 4-06.00
11) Sophie Ray So HIGH 4-07.00
12) Kennedy Gurgel Sr HIGH 4-07.00
13) Laila Close Jr HIGH 4-07.00
14) Naomi Ford Jr OLYM 4-08.00
15) Mae Callister Fr SKYL 4-08.00
16) Ava Webley Jr EAST 4-09.00
17) Cora Germer Fr BRTN 4-10.00
18) Jyllian Petty Jr WEST 5-00.00
19) Sarah Kellogg Jr OLYM 5-00.00
20) Leelu Bare Sr SKYL 5-01.00

Boy's Javelin Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Iziah Holley Sr WEST NM
2) Spencer Huberty Jr HIGH NM
3) Griffin Hirata Sr HIGH NM
4) Ted Eves Sr HIGH NM
5) Levi LaBelle So EAST NM
6) Justyce Spencer Fr ALTA 78-05
7) Peyton Sundwall Jr WEST 84-03
8) Max Schroeder Sr SKYL 90-00
9) Jonah Mailei So SKYL 90-00

10) Max Cocci So SKYL 90-00
11) Laker Ferguson Sr ALTA 104-10
12) Quinn Bevan Fr SKYL 105-00

Flight 2 of 2
1) Elliot Engberson Jr WEST 107-09
2) Jono Sanone Jr BRTN 116-02
3) Braxton Jones Jr EAST 118-00
4) Tyree Pearson Sr BRTN 119-03
5) Benjamin Wollenburg Jr ALTA 119-08
6) Alpha Diallo Sr WEST 121-02
7) Jaxson Nettleton Jr BRTN 134-06
8) Magnus Macomber -- BRTN 135-00
9) Maka Fiefia Sr HIGH 139-05

10) Xavier Cocci Fr SKYL 140-00
11) Cody Smith Sr BRTN 151-01
12) Kaio Cann Sr WEST 151-02
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Boy's Shot Put Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Miller Carter Jr WEST NM
2) Oscar Pace Sr HIGH NM
3) Isaia Molifua Jr HIGH NM
4) Griffin Hirata Sr HIGH NM
5) Ted Eves Sr HIGH NM
6) Vilami Nusi Jr ALTA 32-08.00
7) Tyree Pearson Sr BRTN 33-09.75
8) Justin Hopkins So ALTA 33-11.00
9) Max Schroeder Sr SKYL 34-00.00

10) Logan Schuck Jr ALTA 34-08.00
11) Wilson Pace Fr BRTN 35-00.00

Flight 2 of 2
1) Tony Bruce Jr WEST 35-09.00
2) Staton Gutierrez Jr BRTN 36-10.50
3) Max Cocci So SKYL 38-00.00
4) Xavier Cocci Fr SKYL 39-00.00
5) Sterling Toelupe Jr ALTA 40-02.00
6) Benjamin Wollenburg Jr ALTA 41-06.00
7) Vaea Ikakoula Sr WEST 41-11.00
8) Marshall Huber -- BRTN 41-11.00
9) Jonah Mailei So SKYL 42-00.00

10) Leo Jacobsen Jr OLYM 42-02.75
11) Jaxson Nettleton Jr BRTN 49-00.00
12) Thomas Peck So WEST 57-05
13) Frank Ruiz So WEST 67-03

Girl's Discus Varsity
Finals

Flight 1 of 2
1) Eva Smith Jr WEST NM
2) Henriette Ndabwa Fr WEST NM
3) Lottie Miller Fr HIGH NM
4) Ivy Marquart Fr HIGH NM
5) Meredith Lewis Jr HIGH NM
6) Peighla Chandler So HIGH NM
7) Gia Caputo Fr HIGH NM
8) Amelia Paul So BRTN NM
9) Brooklyn Easton Sr BRTN NM

10) Josalyn Cardenas-Avila So EAST 28-10.00
11) Natasha Gonzalez So EAST 36-02.00
12) Madilynn Davis So EAST 37-03.00
13) Ava Nye Jr BRTN 51-09
14) Epuri Cox Jr OLYM 55-00

Flight 2 of 2
1) Isabella Boss Jr EAST 57-10.25
2) Emma Tracy So SKYL 65-00
3) Laura Bybee Fr ALTA 65-09
4) Halle Morris Fr SKYL 70-00
5) Ismene Borja Jr ALTA 73-06
6) Hannah Tran Jr SKYL 75-00
7) Camila Moreno So EAST 78-01
8) Rachel Stewart Fr SKYL 80-00
9) McKinley Ferguson So ALTA 87-11

10) Lucy Kaelberer Sr OLYM
11) Alemaualii Fonoti Sr WEST 91-01
12) Lia Hill Jr OLYM 97-06
13) Mia Johnson Jr SKYL 99-08
14) Jade Caudle Jr OLYM 101-07
15) Audrey Kessinger Jr BRTN 108-01
16) Atelaite Latu Jr WEST 138-08


